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Revenue by
geographic region

PRC

T™W

Others

Total

Store Number by ownership
PRC

T™™W

Others

Total as at 30/6/2013

PRC
T™W
Others

Total as at 30/6/2014

1H2013
(HK'000)

161.1

39.7

2.8

203.6

Franchisee

1,114

287

30

1,431

1,058

266

30

1,354

1H2014
(HK'000)

201.8

44.4

2.3

248.5

Self-owned SPA

1

3

Chg%

1H2014/1H2013

25.3%

11.7%

(17.8%)

22.1%

Counter

39

39

14

14

2014 Revenue and Door Number Qverview

Total

1,154

290

30

1,474

1,073

269

30

1,372



China Skin Care Industry2 = -

, natural beauty
A/ N Skin Care Sales
CNY million

250,000 -

200,000 - E.El?'ccuerzljlla-znia _

150,000

12.0% over 2008- 2013
100,000
50,000 ] I I

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 201BE

Source: Euromonitor International from official statistics, trade associations, trade press, company
research, store checks, trade interviews, trade sources

* China skin care value CAGR over 2008 to 2013 is recorded at 12.0%;
e China skin care value CAGR over 2013 to 2018 is predicted at 8.9% by Euromonitor.

TS SHER#ENBERE
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~ 2013 Brand Ranking N3 g7

natural beauty

‘ ALL CHANNELS - SKINCARE - NET SALES 2013 in Thousand Yuan
R
1 Estee Lauder 2177025 2,007,197 12,114 0 125,262 33,38
2 Lancome 2036221 1,805,481 0 0 00,478 50,282
3 Christan Dior 744,020 857,207 1,155 0 76,326 0,251
4 Clinique 500,865 42520 1,843 0 38,465 U424
5 Shiseido 485316 485318 0 0 0 0
8 SK-ll 473,131 424075 0 0 37,505 1461
7 Blothem 433047 371,555 0 0 37,324 24,168
8 Kiehl's 430237 315,058 50073 0 0 64,208
@ Clarins 428,897 374588 0 4538 37,282 12480
10 Chanel 416713 415472 1,241 0 0 0
11 Sisley 405227 403707 0 0 15% 0
12 Yue-Sai 352487 23,725 0 0 0 128,762
13 Guertain 305,605 256,785 0 k') 48,242 542
14 LaMer 28845 272318 1425 0 080 13,624
15 La Prane 160,378 140,671 0 0 707 0
16 Helena Rubnstein 110426 10422 0 0 0 6,204
17 Origins 103,142 70,742 13223 0 0 10,077
18 Givenchy 84,252 67,354 0 0 16,808 0
19 Clarisonic 82017 48% 0 0 74,205 3,088
20 Shu Uemura 73870 70,138 0 0 35 33%

- . . Data Source: Beauty Research
FTIESHEBEHBNBNRE
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1
' arketing Strategy

© repositioning the brand
as the professional spa for
healthy skin

© rationalizing SKUs to
expand high price to value
product lines

© Sell-through driven

ITIESHHBRH#NBERE

To Be The Trend Setter

Training Strategy

®Product knowledge and
professional skills

© 4 standardizations
(environment, promotions,
NB professional services,
door management (POS)

2014 NB Business Plan3 ©"
To Be The Trend Setter

Channel Strategy

® “Direct own retail”
management system
® focus on 600 doors with

better quality to increase door

productivities
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/’fz_{t haig we done for 2014 1H - M?@eﬁ{ng -
V4

e Standardize skin diagnosis processes and upgrade the
machines

Brand/Product e Build up database of clinical test and consumer trial
evidence

e Empower celebrity influences — Nicky Wu (5= %y %)

N\

e Sales team to provide on —site support of customer
events/in-door salons to help franchisee to maintain
healthy inventory

e To provide standardized sell-through packages i.e.
executions SOP, promotion programs, samples and POPs

FTIE5HE#HNBRE
To Be The Trend Setter



ve we done for 2014 1H — Trai |n§

- NB Systematic Training - 5 functions: natural beauty

- Setting up the structures in 2014 by:
* Implementing standardized skin diagnosis system;

* Quarterly training on NB’s proprietary professionalism and product knowledge in supporting the
sell-through programs;

*  Working with Consultants to create standardized materials and training to sales team. Our goal is
to train all sales as TTT (trainer to trainer) to train/manage/audit franchise’s operations
(commencing from 2015-2017 for |, 1l Ill classes);

Setting up beautician’s training platform

T8 SBT@J{EB’J%W;Q
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e we done for 2014 1H - Channqlﬂr

noturol beauty

FTESHEHBNBRE

To Be The Trend Setter
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" Financial Highlight 3

Ch Ch
(T B ) 1H2013  1H2014 IA: ;‘;‘c’lt:: : :
1H2014/1H2013 Adjusted 1H2014/1H2013

Revenue PN 203.6 248.5 22.1%

- PRC - B KB 161.1 201.8 25.3%

-TW -68 39.7 44.4 11.7%
Gross profit eVl 154.5 190.7 23.4%
EBITDA BT S a5y F e 49.6 81.3 64.0%
Profit before Tax BETEA 36.6 54.8 67.3 49.8% 83.8%
Profit for the period BMEZEA 36.2 29.7 48.8 (17.8%) 35.0%
Cash generated from operations Z£EW LA 24 32.5 115.3 254.8%
Basic EPS (HK cents) R A IT) 1.8 1.5 2.4 (17.8%) 35.0%

* Adjusted 1H2014 represents number without impact of impairment 9.0m against the other receivables, 3.5m accrual for tax audit on
the PRC tax affairs of a PRC subsidiary for the year 2012 and 2013 and 6.6m under provision of tax of a PRC subsidiary for the year 2012
and2013.
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_"  Consolidated Statement of -
Profit or Loss ’

1H 2013 1H 2014

Variance Variance
HKS'000 %
Revenue WA 203,599 100.0% 248,523 100.0% 44,924 22.1% PRCYOY+25.3% ; Taiwan YOY+12.1%
Cost of sales #H & i 4<
- Cost of sales #4484 (43,761) -21.5% (51,478) -20.7% (7,717) 17.6%
- Depn $78 (5,347)  -2.6% (6,339)  -2.6% (992) 18.6%
Gross profit 7 154,491 759% 190,706  76.7% 36,215 pewrYy T D EREE) U 4 RIS (i (Sefperiia) i
higher-margin products
Other income HAB IR 12,631 6.2% 9,561 3.8% (3,070) -24.3% Financial refunds decrease 4.8m
Distribution and selling expenses # £ & ff
- Distribution and selling expenses 55 2t ] (78,277) -38.4% (78,348) -31.5% (71) 0.1% A&P decreased by 2.2m
- Depn #7 8 (7,720)  -3.8% (7,114)  -2.9% 606 -7.8%

Administrative expenses & 2 & H
professional fees for closing Hong Kong office, for

- Administrative expenses £ 2 # ] (31,998) -15.7% (37,424) -151% (5,426) 17.0% outsourced corporate secretarial services and for lower
dividend withholding tax application
- Depn 18 (6,313)  -3.1% (6,210)  -2.5% 103 -1.6%
- mgt option 1% 5 R 2 ] (600)  -0.3% (534)  -02% 66 -11.0%
Rel .of | 1.0m; exch loss 2.0m;
Other expenses H 4t & i (5,615)  -2.8% (15,823)  -6.4% (10,208) 181.8% < at,ed exp. of renta _property W exchange foss Ol
impairment 9.0m against the other receivables
Profit before taxation ¥ 5l ¥ F) 36,599  18.0% 54,814  22.1% 18,215 49.8%
Higher profit tax provision 14.6m due to sales increase;
Taxation 54 & FH (441)  -02% (25,101) -10.1% (24,660) 5591.8% 6.6m underprovision of tax of a PRC subsidiary for the year
2012 and 2013
Profit for the period 11 & #) 36,158 17.8% 29,713 12.0% (6,445) -17.8%
EBITDA R\ v 28 sl vl #[1 3 * 49,563 24.3% 81,273 32.7% 31,710 64.0%

* EBITDA = Profit before taxation - (Depn) - (mgt option) - Other income - (Other Exp.)
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=" Balancesheet )
HK$'000 Dec2013  Jun2014  Che% “

Inventories £ 47,047 44,715 (5.0%) Raw materials 26.0m ; Finished goods 21m; Unrealized profit -3m
Trade and other receivables B =H 112,624 83,287 (26.0%) Trade receivables 66m; Prepaid and others 17m
Prepaid lease payments FIE]4 7 gﬁgﬁ 312 298 (4.5%)
Bank balances and cash FEREEER 507,409 599,556 18.2%
Non-Current assets ?]Efﬁhéﬁ?fﬁfp 314,675 303,760 (3.5%) Buildings and other fixed assets 246m
Total Assets kR A 982,067 1,031,616 5.0%
Trade and other payables T =R 154,510 199,514 29.1% Trade payable20m; deposits 75m; accrual 46m; Div payable 33m
Deferred income P 7,779 8,078 3.8%
Taxation payable T mE 18,544 27,338 47.4%
Retirement benefit obligations 2L {F f& 7| fﬁ = 12,976 13,030 0.4%
Total liabilities e F‘_’[ f?i 193,809 247,960 27.9%
Share capital b N 200,210 200,210 0.0%
Reserves f%ﬁﬁj 588,048 583,446 (0.8%) Share capital 200.2m; Retained Profits 198.6m
Non-controlling interests El= gy e 0 0 -
Total Equity b1 788,258 783,656 (0.6%)
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HKS'000

Cash Flow

OPENING CASH BALANCE
Profit before tax
Income taxes paid

Change in working capital

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property, plant and equipment

Interest Received

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Dividends paid
Foreign Exchange Effect

CLOSING CASH BALANCE

I 4
A
G 4]
BT B

R

R

AR

B
F P
ek R

3 HE

432,441 507,409 17.3%
36,599 54,814 49.8%
(934) (18,977) 1931.8%
(4,095) 60,512 (1577.7%)
(7,823) (10,376) 32.6%
3,974 6,464 62.7%

0 0 .

2,913 (290) (110.0%)
463,075 599,556 29.5%
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